national insurance & takaful claims society

WORKSHOP ON:
HYBRID AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY

Thursday
ADVANCED DRIVING ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS
08 December 2022 AWARENESS
9.00 AM - 5.00 PM Venue: Motordata Research Consortium Sdn. Bhd. (MRC)
Shah Alam
*LIMITED SEATS

INTRODUCTION

Electrically-propelled vehicles and new technologies are changing the automotive world. This short
briefing is to provide learners with an introduction to the knowledge of electric and hybrid vehicles and
technology, safety items e.g. insulated tools, PPEs and also safe working practices, to prevent potential
risk or hazards when approaching electric and hybrid vehicles.

OBJECTIVES

e To have better understanding about electric and hybrid vehicles and technology.

e To have exposure and know-how on safety items and tools.

e To have the knowledge on the potential risk or hazards when approaching electric and hybrid
vehicles.

REGISTRATION
Please note that we have limited 2 SEATS per company.

The visitation is limited to 30 persons. Registration is on a first come first served basis.

The Registration Form is attached herewith.

Kindly complete and email to:

e <neethya.kalyani@my.qt.com>
e <nancy.malar@my.qgt.com>

Please submit the completed registration Form by Friday, 11 November 2022.

(The registration will be confirmed upon receiving the full payment.)

ITINERARY (REFER ATTACHED)


mailto:neethya.kalyani@my.gt.com
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WORKSHOP ON
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ADVANCED DRIVING ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS AWARENESS

09.00am

9.30 am

9.35 am

10.30 am
11.00 am
12.30 pm

1.30 pm

3.45 pm
4.45 pm

5.00 pm

THURSDAY, 08 DECEMBER 2022

PROGRAMME

Registration at Motordata Research Consortium (MRC)
(No.7, Jalan Pelukis U1/46A, Temasya 18, Section U1, Glenmarie, 40150 Shah Alam)

Welcome Refreshment served

Welcome Remark

Hybrid and Electric Vehicle Technology
e Theory & Demo

Morning break
Workshop Resume
Lunch served

Advanced Driving Assistance Systems Awareness
e Theory & Demo

Visit - Bauto (Mazda/Kia/Peugeot)
Closing Speech & Photo sessions

Tea-Time
End of Workshop

Dress Code: Smart Casual
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