

Thursday 08 December 2022 9.00 AM – 5.00 PM

#### **WORKSHOP ON:**

**HYBRID AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY** 

## ADVANCED DRIVING ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS AWARENESS

Venue: Motordata Research Consortium Sdn. Bhd. (MRC)
Shah Alam

\*LIMITED SEATS

#### INTRODUCTION

Electrically-propelled vehicles and new technologies are changing the automotive world. This short briefing is to provide learners with an introduction to the knowledge of electric and hybrid vehicles and technology, safety items e.g. insulated tools, PPEs and also safe working practices, to prevent potential risk or hazards when approaching electric and hybrid vehicles.

#### **OBJECTIVES**

- To have better understanding about electric and hybrid vehicles and technology.
- To have exposure and know-how on safety items and tools.
- To have the knowledge on the potential risk or hazards when approaching electric and hybrid vehicles.

#### **REGISTRATION**

Please note that we have limited 2 SEATS per company.

The visitation is limited to 30 persons. **Registration is on a first come first served basis**.

The Registration Form is attached herewith.

Kindly complete and email to:

- <<u>neethya.kalyani@my.gt.com</u>>
- <<u>nancy.malar@my.gt.com</u>>

Please submit the completed registration Form by Friday, 11 November 2022.

(The registration will be confirmed upon receiving the full payment.)

**ITINERARY (REFER ATTACHED)** 



### **NATIONAL INSURANCE CLAIMS SOCIETY**

# WORKSHOP ON HYBRID AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY ADVANCED DRIVING ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS AWARENESS THURSDAY, 08 DECEMBER 2022

#### **PROGRAMME**

09.00am	-	Registration at Motordata Research Consortium (MRC) (No.7, Jalan Pelukis U1/46A, Temasya 18, Section U1, Glenmarie, 40150 Shah Alam)
	-	Welcome Refreshment served
9.30 am	-	Welcome Remark
9.35 am	-	Hybrid and Electric Vehicle Technology  • Theory & Demo
10.30 am	-	Morning break
11.00 am	-	Workshop Resume
12.30 pm	-	Lunch served
1.30 pm	-	Advanced Driving Assistance Systems Awareness • Theory & Demo
3.45 pm	-	Visit - Bauto (Mazda/Kia/Peugeot)
4.45 pm	-	Closing Speech & Photo sessions
5.00 pm	<u>-</u>	Tea-Time End of Workshop

**Dress Code: Smart Casual**